2019 06/10

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. 37 Atlantic Ave, Saugus MA 01960 (781) 299-0291 US DOT # 3279654 Tariff NO. 1



[INTRASTATE HHG CARRIER TARIFF]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 1 - Intra-State Rates and Specialty Services	
1.1 Hourly Rates	
1.2 Start and Stop time	
1.3 Packing and Unpacking	3
1.4 Regular Hourly Rate	3
1.5 Peak Hourly Rate	3
1.6 Moving Supplies for Sale	
1.7 Bulk Items	4
1.8 Storage in Transit	4
Section 2 - Rules and Policies	5
	5
2.1 Holiday's	5
2.1 Holiday's	5
2.1 Holiday's 2.2 Extra Stops and Diversions 2.3 Hours of Operation 2.4 Minimum Charge	5
2.1 Holiday's. 2.2 Extra Stops and Diversions. 2.3 Hours of Operation. 2.4 Minimum Charge. 2.5 Payments.	5 5 5
2.1 Holiday's 2.2 Extra Stops and Diversions 2.3 Hours of Operation 2.4 Minimum Charge 2.5 Payments 2.6 Moving Deposit	5 5 5
2.1 Holiday's. 2.2 Extra Stops and Diversions. 2.3 Hours of Operation. 2.4 Minimum Charge. 2.5 Payments.	5 5 5

Section 1 - Intra-State Rates and Specialty Services

1.1 Hourly Rates

Intra-State moves are based on time and shall be computed by multiplying the hourly rate by the time involved. Unless otherwise provided, fraction of an hour will be disposed of as follows:

- (a) Where the time involved is 15 minutes or less, the charge shall be for one quarter of an hour.
- (b) When in excess of 15 minutes but not more than 30 minutes, the charge shall be for one half hour.
- (c) When in excess of 30 minutes but not more than 45 minutes, the charge shall be for three quarters of an hour.
- (d) When in excess of 45 minutes, the charge will be for one hour.

1.2 Start and Stop time

- (a) Hourly Rates START when Next Adventure Moving arrives at Shippers Pick-up location
- (b) Hourly Rates STOP when the last item is placed in the Shippers drop-off location or when the Shipper agrees that they have no further service requests for the Next Adventure Moving, LLC. Team while at the drop-off location (furniture positioning, unpacking, furniture assembly, etc.).

1.3 Packing and Unpacking

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. charges the following flat hourly rates for Packing and Unpacking services:

- (a) Packing and Unpacking with supplies provided by the shipper \$60.00 hr./mover
- (b) Full-Service Packing and Unpacking to include all packing supplies provided by the Carrier (tape, bubble wrap, boxes, etc.) \$80.00 hr./mover

1.4 Regular Hourly Rate Household Goods Moving – Monday-Thursday excluding Holiday's (See 2.1 for Holiday's)

- (a) 2 Movers \$85.00 per hour
- (b) 3 Movers \$115.00 per hour
- (c) 4 Movers \$155.00 per hour

Hourly rate includes toll charges, gas, mileage, tape, shrink wrap, use of moving blankets, floor protection, taxes, and use of wardrobe boxes.

1.5 Peak Hourly Rate Household Goods Moving – Friday-Sunday including Holiday's (See 2.1 for Holiday's)

- (a) 2 Movers \$99.00 per hour
- (b) 3 Movers \$129.00 per hour
- (c) 4 Movers \$169.00 per hour

Hourly rate includes toll charges, gas, mileage, tape, shrink wrap, use of moving blankets, floor protection, taxes, and use of wardrobe boxes.

1.6 Moving Supplies for Sale

Moving Blankets - \$20.00 each Small Box - \$5.00 each Medium Box - \$6.00 each Large Box - \$7.00 each Wardrobe Box - \$25.00 each
Dish Box - \$14.00 each
TV Box - \$8.00 each
Mirror Box - \$8.00 each
Picture Box - \$9.00 each
Mattress Bags - \$10.00 each
Bubble Wrap - \$20.00 per roll
Tape - \$5.00 per roll
Shrink Wrap - \$20.00 per roll
Packing Paper 10 - \$40.00 per bundle

*Sales Tax not included

1.7 Bulk Items

Bulky Items take additional time, space in the truck, and handling tools to move. In this case there are additional charges for bulky items. The following items will be charged at a flat rate in addition to the Hourly Moving Rate:

Upright Piano: \$460.00 Baby Grand Piano: \$1,000.00

Motorcycle: \$300.00 Golf Cart: \$300.00 ATV: \$300.00

Push Lawnmower: \$100.00 Riding Lawnmower: \$300.00

Scooter: \$150.00 Jacuzzi: \$1,000 Kayak: \$100.00 Canoe: \$100.00

Large Aquarium (Over 100 Gal.): \$750.00 Small Safe (Under 200 lbs.): \$100.00 Large Safe (Over 200 lbs.): \$675.00

Vending Machine: \$300.00 Video Game Machine: \$300.00

1.8 Storage in Transit

If the Shipper requests the shipment to be held in storage before delivery, the following charges will be applied:

- (a) Delivery and pickup to and from storage will be charged by the Intra-State Regular or Peak hourly rate as it applies to the move date.
- (b) Storage Charge Per 100 Cubic Feet (per 30-day period or part thereof) \$45.00

Section 2 - Rules and Policies

2.1 Holiday List

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. recognizes the following Massachusetts State and Federal Holidays as part of their Peak Hourly Rates:

New Year's Day
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Presidents' Day
Patriot's Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Columbus Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

2.2 Extra Stops and Diversions

(a) Extra Stop: At the request of Next Adventure Moving, LLC, extra stops should be requested 24 hours prior to the Scheduled Start time. Next Adventure Moving, LLC. will make all attempts to accommodate an extra stop requested the day of the move but cannot guarantee the service without notice as the Carrier often books additional jobs on any given day.

Extra Stops will be included in the hourly rate for the Intra-State move.

- (b) Diversion is defined as:
 - 1. A change in the name of consignor.
 - 2. A change in the name of consignee.
 - 3. A change in the destination.
 - 4. A change in the route.
 - 5. Any other additional movement of the shipment.

Diversions will be included in the hourly rate for the Intra-State move.

2.3 Hours of Operation

Next Adventure Moving, LLC's office hours are Monday-Friday 7AM to 7PM. Although our office staff may not be in the office outside of these hours, Next Adventure Moving, LLC. is completing moves at all hours of each day.

2.4 Minimum Charge

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. charges a minimum charge of two hours at the Hourly Rate which applies to the scheduled job. If an Intrastate move takes less than two hours, the Shipper will be required to pay the minimum charge.

2.5 Payments

Final invoice payments are promptly due upon completion of the services provided and can be paid in cash, money order, cashier's check, certified check, or by any major credit card(s).

2.6 Moving Deposit

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. requires that the Shipper pays a non-refundable deposit of \$100 at the time of booking. This deposit can be transferred to other dates available if given 48 hours' notice of the originally scheduled move time.

2.7 Insurance

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. does not provide additional insurance on the Services Provided. Carrier is required to provide a minimum coverage which is free of charge to the Shipper. Carrier is fully insured and meets all Federal and State minimum coverages.

2.8 Claims

All claims of damage, missing items, or service failures must be written and submitted by mail within 15 days of the services provided.

Next Adventure Moving, LLC. 37 Atlantic Ave. Saugus, MA 01906

Each claim will be thoroughly investigated, and every attempt will be made to make the Shipper whole within 120 days of the received claim. Claims may not always be settled with cash and could result in repair or replacement of the item in question. Next Adventure Moving, LLC. is not liable for any electronics failures, unpacked items by the Shipper, or items packed away by the Shipper. Carrier will not be liable for damage caused to furniture or items already stretch wrapped or padded upon the Carriers arrival.

2.9 Cancellation of Services

In the case of cancellation, the Shipper will forfeit their non-refundable Moving Deposit to the Carrier.

Limitation on Service

Service(s) may not be used for any unlawful purpose. Next Adventure Moving, LLC. reserves the right to discontinue services upon written notice, when necessitated by conditions beyond its control or when the Shipper is using its services in violation of the provisions of this tariff or the law.